
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020450-2026 

Award

UKRI-5793 - High-density RF wiring upgrade

UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-020450
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-06566a (view related notices)
Published 6 March 2026, 2:13pm

Scope 

Reference

UKRI-5793

Description

Upgrade on NQCC cryogenic system wiring with a modular high-density coaxial solution
assembly

 

Contract 1. UKRI-5793 - High-density RF wiring upgrade

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020450-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020450-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-06566a


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

HUBER+SUHNER (UK) LTD

Contract value

£268,781 excluding VAT

£322,537.20 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

6 March 2026

Standstill period

End: 18 March 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

19 March 2026

Contract dates (estimated)

19 March 2026 to 31 May 2026

2 months, 13 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

31643000 - Particle accelerators

Contract locations

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

HUBER+SUHNER (UK) LTD

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMYW-3267-XBTQ

Telford Road

Bicester

OX26 4LA



Page 4 to 5

United Kingdom

Email: paul.truelove@hubersuhner.com

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. UKRI-5793 - High-density RF wiring upgrade

Contracting authority 

UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PDQJ-7126-JDHG

Polaris House

Swindon, Wiltshire

SN2 1FL

United Kingdom

Email: stfcprocurement@ukri.org

Website: https://www.ukri.org/

mailto:paul.truelove@hubersuhner.com
mailto:stfcprocurement@ukri.org
https://www.ukri.org


Page 5 to 5

Region: UKK14 - Swindon

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. UKRI-5793 - High-density RF wiring upgrade
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	HUBER+SUHNER (UK) LTD

	Contracting authority
	UK Research & Innovation (UKRI)


		2026-03-07T09:10:47+0000
	TCPDF




